



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 955/2025, CM APPL. 31319/2025 & CM APPL. 31410/2025**
AMAR LUNIAL

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani with Mr. Rahul
Kumar Gupta, Advocates.

versus

ROSHAN LAL (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS AND ORS
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Praveen Suri and Mr. Sumit
Pandey, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
21.05.2025

%

1. Mr. Praveen Suri, learned counsel for respondent appears on advance notice.
2. Mr. Sunil Lalwani, learned counsel for petitioner submits that with respect to the matter in question, the other petitions have already been filed which are coming up for consideration before this Court on 27.05.2025.
3. List on 27.05.2025 with connected matter.
4. Be shown in supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 21, 2025/sw/PB